

## **Continuing Education Credit: Immunization**

Information posted May 19, 2020

Note: Texas Medicaid managed care organizations (MCOs) must provide all medically necessary, Medicaid-covered services to eligible clients. Administrative procedures such as prior authorization, pre-certification, referrals, and claims/encounter data filing may differ from traditional Medicaid (fee-for-service) and from MCO to MCO. Providers should contact the client's specific MCO for details.

The <u>training module *Immunization*</u>, provided by HHSC and the Texas Department of State Health Services (DSHS), equips Texas Health Steps providers and other interested healthcare professionals to apply the Centers for Disease Control Advisory Committee on Immunization Practices (ACIP) immunization schedules and recommendations, counsel parents about immunizations, and employ best practices for vaccine administration, storage and handling, and reporting.

Have questions?

You can contact our FirstCare Medicaid Provider Service Center at:

STAR 1-800-431-7798 CHIP 1-877-639-2447

For more information about this notice and other changes to Texas Medicaid click here.

